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COFFEE SHOP
OPEN AFTER SERVICE

LOOKING FOR HELP!LOOKING FOR HELP!

WE AREWE ARE

COFFEE NIGHTS 
7-9 PM IN THE COURTYARD
NEXT: MAY 9

CCY JR HIGH GROUP 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY BASEMENT 

CCY HIGH SCHOOL GROUP 
• TUESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY BASEMENT 

BAPTISM
ORIENTATION CLASS
NEXT:  MAY 4 

BABY DEDICATIONS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS
NEXT:  MAY 11 

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WHAT IS YOUR CALLING?
Several ministries are looking for help, including the
Nursery, AWANA, Kids Ministry, Ushers and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER to SERVE

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION 
• FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

MEN'S BIBLE STUDY 
• MONDAYS AT 7:00 PM • LIBRARY

MOMS IN PRAYER 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • FAMILY ROOM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) 
• TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY

MIDWEEK GATHERING 
• WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

AWANA KIDS CLUBS 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:15 PM  • FELLOWSHIP HALL 

PRAYERS & SQUARES  QUILTING
• SEE APP FOR MEETING SCHEDULE  

MEN’S FELLOWSHIP & BIBLE STUDY
• SATURDAYS  8-9:30 AM • LIBRARY

RELENTLESS YOUTH (BILINGUAL)
• FRIDAYS AT 7:00 PM • 343 WILLOW BEND EC

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

WEEKLYWEEKLYGatheringsGatherings

GRIEFSHARE  ENGLISH
• SATURDAYS  10 AM & 1 PM • THE COTTAGE

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY 
• TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

AUDIO & VIDEO EDITORS

HOPE
OUTREACH

MEN'S PRAYER  
• TUESDAYS AT 6:00 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (ESPAÑOL)
• TUESDAYS 6:30 PM •  FELLOWSHIP HALL

KWAM & the Well need Men’s and
Women’s clothing to give away!

https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
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AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH IV

 MOBILE APP

AnnouncementsAnnouncements

WELCOME! Please Scan the QR to  SAY HELLO 
or stop by the 

Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

Get COnnected!Get COnnected!

8:30 AM &

10:30 AM 
4 |  20
Easter Sunday
4 |  18 12:15 PM
Good Friday

Last Supper 
(Wednesday)

Palm Sunday
4 |  13 10:00 AM

4 |  16  6:30 pm

Save the Date:
MARRIAGE
CONFERENCEGOD

COVENANTof
SATURDAY, MAY 3 • 9 AM SATURDAY, MAY 3 • 9 AM 

$20/COUPLE • $20 OPTIONAL LUNCH

MAY 7 • KIDS CAMP
MARANATHA PLATE

FUNDRAISER
JUNE 8-12 

TRUE NORTH
 VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL

Discipleship Bake Sale Fundraiser  in the courtyard next Sunday!



Scan for digital notes & Scriptures

THE ANOINTING OF THE HOLY SPIRIT

THE OF THE SPIRIT
VV 1-2

THE HOLY SPIRIT IS YOU

THE HOLY SPIRIT DWELLS THE BELIEVER

THE HOLY SPIRIT COMES THE BELIEVER

THE OF THE SPIRIT
VV 3-6

THE OF THE SPIRIT
VV 6-12



Scan to GIVE 

CHRIS NUNNActs 19:1-20

Living Out the Legacy of the ChurchLiving Out the Legacy of the Church

PRAYER POINTS:
Receive the Spirit Fully
Ask God to fill you with the Holy Spirit and confirm His presence in
your life in a fresh way.
Overcome Spiritual Dryness 
Pray that God would renew the joy of your salvation and rekindle your
spiritual passion.
Be Empowered for Ministry 
Ask the Spirit to empower you to serve others, share the gospel, and
move in spiritual gifts with confidence.
Stay Spiritually Sensitive 
Pray against spiritual callousness and ask God to keep your heart soft
and responsive to His voice.
Be a Vessel, Not a Container 
Pray that the Spirit would not just live in you, but flow through you to
impact others.



personal study
The Proof of the Spirit – Acts 19:1–2
Paul discerned a missing element in the disciples he met:
the presence and power of the Holy Spirit.
Something to think about: If someone looked at the fruit
in your life, would they see the evidence of the Holy Spirit?

The Purpose of the Spirit – Acts 19:3–6
The Spirit comes with power, not just for conversion, but
for transformation and mission.
Something to think about: What’s the difference
between being saved and being Spirit-empowered in your
daily walk?

The Spirit is with You
Before salvation, the Holy Spirit convicts, draws, and bears
witness of Christ.
Something to think about: Can you remember a time
when the Spirit was drawing you before you even knew
what it meant?

The Spirit in the Believer
At salvation, the Spirit indwells and seals the believer,
marking us as God’s own.
Something to think about: How has your identity and
purpose changed since you’ve come to faith?

The Spirit upon the Believer
The empowering of the Holy Spirit is for boldness, witness,
and supernatural ministry.
Something to think about: Have you experienced
moments when you knew the Spirit was working through
you?

The Power of the Spirit – Acts 19:6–12
Through Paul, extraordinary miracles happened. But the
focus is not Paul—it’s the power of the Spirit.
Something to think about: Are you making space in your
life for the Spirit to move in power?



Life group questions

Getting to Know You:
Share about a time when something negatively
affected you. How did you resolve it?

1.

Digging Deeper:
Read Acts 19:1-7 and discuss what the disciples
lacked by not having the Holy Spirit. Read Ezekiel
36:26-27, John 16:6-14, Romans 7:21-25, 1
Corinthians 2:16, 2 Corinthians 5:17, Galatians 4:6-7,
Galatians 5:17 and Ephesians 1:13-14. What changed
for us when we became believers and what do we still
struggle with? What role did the Spirit play in our
salvation? 

1.

What is the difference between indwelling (Romans
8:9, 1 Corinthians 3:16), anointing (Exodus 28:41,1
Samuel 16:1,13 Luke 4:18-19), filling ( Acts 4:31,
Ephesians 5:18) and empowering of the Spirit (Luke
6:19, Luke 8:42-48, 1 Corinthians 4:19-20, Ephesians
3:14-21)? What does it look when you minister by the
Spirit vs. ministering by your own abilities?

2.

Read Proverbs 28:13, Luke 3:8, Luke 9:23-24, Acts
19:11-20, 2 Corinthians 6:14-18 and Galatians 5:19-22.
Why do you think the Christians still had these pagan
books? What did the Christians realize from the
incident with the seven sons of Sceva that made them
discard them? What is true repentance and what is the
cost of following Jesus?

3.

Taking it Home:
How have you experienced the Holy Spirit’s work in
your life? What steps can you take to be more
receptive to His work in your life?

1.

SIGN UP FOR LIFE GROUP



Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Ronnie Gracia, Young Adults Leader • rgracia@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director & IVSOM • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Media & Events Coordinator • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Karissa Castillo, Social Media Director • kcastillo@ccciv.org
Faith Gracia, Coffee Shop Manager • fgracia@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Tech Director & Front Desk • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Pastor • togle@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 


